

HIGH SCHOOL GRADUATE / PRE-ENROLLMENT SCHOLARSHIP FOR COSMETOLOGY STUDENTS

Summit Salon Academy – Gainesville is excited to provide scholarships to those students who possess and display the qualities needed to be successful in our industry. **Summit Salon Academy – Gainesville** rewards students who are determined to make a difference in their community.

The student must submit the scholarship application and all accompanying documents to **the Summit Salon Academy – Gainesville** admissions office by **May 15**th, **2021**. Two scholarship recipients will be chosen by **June 15**th, **2021** and notified by mail. The recipients of the scholarship will be chosen by the scholarship committee.

Annually, there are two pre-enrollment scholarships available to every high school within Alachua County and surrounding districts. Both scholarships are \$1,000.00, and they are awarded to two qualifying seniors from each high school. The scholarships will be applied toward the students' tuition at the end of their training.

In order to keep the scholarship, the recipient must:

- Enroll in a cosmetology program by the end of the calendar year.
- Maintain an 85% or above in both attendance and grade point average.
- Not receive any suspensions throughout their course.
- Use the scholarship towards their tuition only.

For more information regarding the cosmetology program or to schedule a tour of the facility, please contact **Summit Salon Academy – Gainesville's** Admissions Department by phone at **(352) 331-2424 Ext. 3** or email at admissions@ssag.edu.

APPLICATION INSTRUCTIONS

To apply for a \$1,000.00 Summit Salon Academy – Gainesville High School Graduate / Pre-Enrollment Scholarship, please complete the following steps:

- 1. Complete Application.
- 2. Personal essay addressing 'Personal' and 'Professional' goals.
- 3. Personal essay addressing 'Life Time Achievements or Charitable Involvements'.
- 4. Personal essay addressing 'Financial Need'.
- 5. Provide (2) typed personal character references, not provided by family.
- Submit application and all accompanying documents to the Summit Salon Academy Gainesville's admission office by May 15th. 2021.

6915 Northwest 4th Boulevard: Suite B | Gainesville, Florida | 32607 **Phone**: (352) 331-2424 | **Fax**: (352) 331-2470 | **URL**: http://www.ssag.edu



OFFICIAL APPLICATION

First Name:	
Last Name:	
Address:	
City:	
State:	
ZIP:	
Mobile Phone:	
Email:	
Marital Status:	
Dependents: (List Names & Ages)	
High School Name	
School Address	
School County	
Graduation Date:	
Anticipated Start Date: (Month & Year)	

Important Information:

Application will be accepted from January 1st, 2021 to May 15th, 2021. Two scholarship recipients will be chosen from each high school and notified by mail. All scholarships are funded and administered by Summit Salon Academy – Gainesville, in Gainesville, FL, and are only accepted at that location. Applications will be reviewed by a committee appointed by the owners of Summit Salon Academy – Gainesville. All scholarship awards are final.

Annually, two Summit Salon Academy – Gainesville High School Graduate / Pre-Enrollment Scholarships are available to be awarded to high school graduates from your school who desire to study cosmetology at Summit Salon Academy – Gainesville.

I declare that the statements made in the application and all accompanying materials are true and complete. I understand that, in the event that any information is found to be intentionally falsified by myself or other contributors, I the student/applicant will be immediately disqualified from consideration for the scholarship.

Applicant Signature:	
Date:	

All application materials can be mailed or delivered in person to:

Summit Salon Academy – Gainesville Attn: Admissions 6915 NW 4th Boulevard: Suite B Gainesville, FL 32607